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ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010

RESERVATION IN UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD
Anandan Shri K.Murugeshan;Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University of Hyderabad is implementing reservation for SCs, STs, OBCs and Physically Handicapped candidates in the direct recruitment to the posts of Professors and Readers; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the number of candidates appointed therefor during the last three years and the current-year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)and (b):

(i) According to the information furnished by the University of Hyderabad, the University has been providing reservationin direct recruitment to the posts of Professors and Readers for SCs, STs and Physically Handicapped candidates in accordance with the University Grants Commission guidelines dated 25th August, 2006. In regard to reservation for the OBCs, the University, as per the UGC directives dated 24.1.2007, is providing reservation at the level of Lecturers only.

(ii): During the last three years and the current year, the University has been able to appoint only two Scheduled Caste and one Physically Handicapped candidates in the grade of Reader, even though it had notified in April, 2008 a total of 11 vacancies. The backlog vacancies have since been re-advertised.
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